* =L4eroquip AEB
AEROSPACE ENGINEERING BULLETIN _ 1 97A
CONOSEAL®
O joints, fittings
a nd Conornaterby
couplings
Light Weight Conomate Joints
The Aeroquip Conoseal principle provides a circum- Light weight Conomate joints offer great

can also be supplied in pipe sizes. (dash number indicates tube O.D. in 16th inches, iLe., 16 W
1.00 in.) and material code.
HOW TO ORDER
Complete Joint-Socket Weld Flanges: Part numbers for Female flange - 56340-6A,
socket weld flanges are in stainless steel material. Contact butt welding
Aeroquip for aluminum joints with socket weld flanges. To Aluminum (.375 in. (9.53 mm)
order joint, specify part number 54857 and correct dash Tube 0. D.) 56341 6A,
size (dash number indicates tube O.D. in 16th inches, i.e., Male flange 55803-6,butt welding
16 = 1.00 in.). Standard gasket (part number 54973) will Aluminum (.375 in. (9.53 mm) MGC 60637-6A
automatically be supplied. To obtain joint with special Tube 0. D.) /
gasket (part number MGC 60637) order by component Nut-Aluminum /
part numbers. (.375 in. (9.53 mm) Tube 0. D.)
Gasket-Special-
Part numbersfor components of a joint for socket welding Aluminum (.375 in. (9.53 mm)
with stainless steel flanges, nut and special gasket, part Tube 0. D.)
number MGC 60637, for .375 in. (9.53 mm) tube O.D. are MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
shown below: Flanges: 347 stainless steel or 6061 -T6 aluminum alloy.
Component Parts: Add dash numberto base part numbers Gaskets: 321 stainless steel or 6061-0 aluminum alloy.
(dash number indicates tube 0.D. in 16th inches, i.e., 16 = Aluminum gaskets must be used when either male or
1.00 in.). female flange is aluminum. Gaskets are not reusable. It is
recommended that spare gaskets be purchased for each
Female flange 54971 -6, joint and/or flanges where disassembly will be required.
socket welding Gasket tolerances are proprietary information. They are
Male flange D.) - - 59 6 100% inspected by Aeroquip. The performance of the joint
socket welding 54974e6 will be seriously impaired, and possible damage to the
(.375 in. (9.53 mm) Tube 0. D ) ' fittings may be incurred, unlessAeroquip Conoseal gaskets
Nut-stainless steel MGC 60637-6S are used.
(.375 in. (9.53 mm) Tube 0. D.) /s_
Gasket-Special- Nut: 347 stainless steel or 6061-T6 aluminum alloy. Nut
stainless steel material must be of same material as the female flange.
(.375 in. (9.53 mm) Tube 0. D.)
JOINT PRESSURE RATINGS
Stainless Steel 4000 16000 -450'F. to +1500'F. (-268-C. to +816-C.)
Aluminum 1000 4000 -450'F. to +400'F. (-268 C. to +204-C.)
*Pressure ratings are at +70'F. (+21.1 'C.)
Union fittings/component joints _4-eroquip
@. ,J.
NUT FLANGE GASKET FLANGE
COMPLETE JOINTS
Nut
Female Flange
(Butt Weld endGasket
illustrated) \ Male Flange (Socket
Wedend illustrated)
A Tube
L Max. Dia. O.D.
9 lInches, pounds and inchipounds in bold face type, millimeters, Kg and N-M in light face type.
Material*
Tube Code
Size Socket Butt* Specify A L Stainless Stainless Aluminum
O.D. Welding Welding One Only Dia. Max. Steel Aluminum Steel Nut Nut
.125 54857-2 59190-2 .080 1.08 .04 .02 95-105 50-70
3.2 -2.0 27.4 .02 .01 11-1268
.250 54857-4 59190-4 AA SS .190 1.15 .07 .03 200-240 140-170
6.4 4.8 29.2 .03 .01 23-27 15-19
~~ 59190-6 ~~~~~~ ss ~ .300 1.28 .11 .04 365-405 240.280.375 54857-6 59190-6 AA SS 37° .28 5 4 32°6 4°*3°9.5 7.6 32.5 .05 .02 42-46 27-32